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 SFP+ 10GBase-R 1000Base-X  

 POTS/ISDN 50P RJ21 16  

 SYNC_IN SYNC_OUT  
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100-240V~ 

90-264V~ 

50/60 Hz 

2 A 

 

12 V DC 

6.25 A 

RTC  
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 RJ21    RJ21  

1 48 49 9 36 37 
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3 45 46 11 33 34 
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A  

1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T  

1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T 3 3

MDI/MDIX  

1000BASE-T IEEE 802.3ab 100 Cat5 Cat5E

UTP STP 100  

1000BASE-T 4 4

 1000BASE-T  

図 A-1 1000BASE-T ４セットのツイストペア図 

 

100BASE-TX/10BASE-T 10Mbps 100  Cat3,4,5

100Mbps 100  Cat5 100

100BASE-TX/10BASE-T  

A-2  100BASE-TX/10BASE-T  
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1 + + 

2 - - 
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6 - - 
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B ——Mini-GBIC SFP+  

SFP Mini-GBIC

10 SFP+

SFP SFP

Mini-GBIC-GT SFP 10 SFP+

 

B-1 Mini-GBIC SFP  

 (nm) 
 

DDM

(Yes/No) 

(dBm)  (dBm) 

min max min max 

MINI-GBIC-SX-

MM850 

850 

 

No  -9.5 -3 -17 0 

MINI-GBIC-LX-

SM1310 
1310 

 
No  -9.5 -3 -20 -3 

GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 850 

 

Yes  -9.5 -3 -17 0 

GE-eSFP-LX-
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1310 

 
Yes  -9.5 -3 -20 -3 
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1550TX/131
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SM1310-BIDI 

1310TX/155

0RX   

Yes  -5 0 -24 -1 

GE-SFP-LH40-

SM1550-BIDI 

1550TX/131

0RX   
Yes  -5 0 -24 -1 

MINI-GBIC-ZX50-

SM1550 

1550 

 

Yes  -5 0 -22 -3 
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MINI-GBIC-ZX80-
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1550 

 

Yes  0 4.7 -22 -3 

MINI-GBIC-ZX100-
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1550 

 

Yes  0 5 -30 -9 

GE-SFP-SX 850 

 

No  -9.5 -3 -17 0 

GE-SFP-LX 1310 

 

No -9.5 -3 -20 -3 
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No  -9.5 -3 -17 0 
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No  -9.5 -3 -20 -3 

B-2 SFP  

  DDM  ( / ) 

1000Base-T Mini-GBIC-GT  

B-3 SFP  

SFP  
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MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 LC  
62.5/125 275 m 

50/125 550 m 

MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 LC  9/125 10 km 

GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 LC  
62.5/125 275 m 

50/125 550 m 

GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 LC  9/125 10 km 

GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 LC  9/125 10 km 

MINI-GBIC-LH40-

SM1310 
LC  9/125 40 km 

GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-

BIDI 
LC  50/125 500 m 

GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-

BIDI 

LC  
50/125 500 m 

GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-

BIDI 

LC  9/125 
20 km 

GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-

BIDI 

LC  9/125 20 km 
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GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-

BIDI 

LC  9/125 40 km 

GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-

BIDI 

LC  9/125 40 km 

MINI-GBIC-ZX50-

SM1550 
LC  9/125 50 km 

MINI-GBIC-ZX80-

SM1550 
LC  9/125 80 km 

MINI-GBIC-ZX100-

SM1550 
LC  9/125 100 km 

GE-SFP-SX LC  
62.5/125 275 m 

50/125 550 m 

GE-SFP-LX LC  9/125 10 km 

Mini-GBIC-GT RJ45  
5e

 
100 m 

 40 SFP 40

 

 

  

 
 

B-4 BIDI  

/   

/500 m 
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI 

GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI 

/20 km 
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI 

GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI 

/40 km 
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI 

GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI 

/300 m 
XG-SFP-SR-SM1270-BIDI 

XG-SFP-SR-SM1330-BIDI 

/10 km 
XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI 

XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BIDI 

 BIDI GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI

GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI  
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B-5 10 SFP+  

10 SFP+  

 
 

(nm) 

DDM  

(Yes/No) 
 

dbm dbm 

    

XG-SFP-SR-MM850 850 Yes 
 

-7.3 -1 -9.9 -1 

XG-SFP-ZR V1 850 Yes 
 

-7.3 -1 -9.9 -1 

XG-SR-MM850 850 Yes 
 

-7.3 -1 -9.9 -1 

SFP+MM850 850 Yes 
 

-7.3 -1 -9.9 -1 

XG-SFP-SR-SM1270-

BIDI 
1270 No 

 
-3 4 -9 0.5 

XG-SFP-SR-SM1330-

BIDI 
1270 No 

 
-3 4 -9 0.5 

XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-

BIDI 
1270 No 

 
-6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5 

XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-

BIDI 
1330 No 

 
-6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5 

XG-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes 
 

-8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5 

XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes 
 

-8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5 

XG-eSFP-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes 
 

-8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5 

XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 1550 Yes 
 

-4.7 4 -11.3 -1 

XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 1550 Yes 
 

0 4 -24 -7 

XS-SFP-SR 850 Yes 
 

-7.3 -1 -9.9 -1 

XS-SFP-LR 1310 Yes 
 

-8.2 0.5 -10.3 0.5 
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 B-6 10 SFP+  

 SFP+ /

Ruijie Networks  

 AOC DDM TX N/A

 

B-7 SFP+モジュールタ配線仕様 

 

 
 

(um) 
(MHz

km) 
 

XG-SFP-SR-

MM850 
LC 

 
50/125 2000(OM3) 300 m 

XG-SFP-ZR V1 LC 
 

50/125 2000(OM3) 300 m 

XG-SR-MM850 LC 
 

50/125 
2000(OM3) 300 m 

SFP+MM850 LC 
 

50/125 
2000(OM3) 300 m 

XG-SFP-SR-

SM1270-BIDI 

LC 

 
50/125 2000(OM3) 300 m 

XG-SFP-SR-

SM1330-BIDI 

LC 

 
50/125 2000(OM3) 300 m 

XG-SFP-LR-

SM1270-BIDI 

LC 

 
9/125 N/A 10 km 

 
  

(M) 
(AWG) (Gb/s) 

DDM  

(Yes/No) 

XG-SFP-

AOC1M 
 SFP+ 1 \ 10.3125 Yes 

XG-SFP-

AOC3M 
 SFP+ 3 \ 10.3125 

Yes 

XG-SFP-

AOC5M 
 SFP+ 5 \ 10.3125 

Yes 

XG-SFP-

AOC10M 
 SFP+ 10 \ 

10.3125 Yes 
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XG-SFP-LR-

SM1330-BIDI 

LC 

 
9/125 N/A 10 km 

XG-SFP-LR-

SM1310 

LC 

 
9/125 N/A 10 km 

XG-SFP-ER-

SM1550 

LC 

 
9/125 N/A 40 km 

XG-SFP-ZR-

SM1550 

LC 

 
9/125 N/A 80 km 

XS-SFP-SR LC 
 

62.5/125 
200(OM1) 

160 

33 m 

26 m 

50/125 

2000(OM3) 

500(OM2) 

400(OM1) 

300 m 

82 m 

66 m 

XS-SFP-LR LC 
 

9/125 N/A 10 km 
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5

7  

 7
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 SFP+ 5

10  

 

 25

 

 20  

 10  

 

  

 D-1  

D-1  
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30 mm  

  

 

 

 2

 

 

D-2  

D-2  

 

 

D-3  

D-3  

 

 

 

  
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 

 

 

 

D-4  

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 (mm)  (mm) 

10 80-150 

10-30 150-200 

30 200-300 

  

 



  E  

 

45 

 

E  

 5 km

3.7 km

2 km

 

 3.7 km

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 2

 

 

 

  

  

  

 
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